

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0198 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 2/2/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/23/2021 Final action: 2/23/2021

Title: Human Resources Department recommending the Board:

1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 217-2021 to approve:

a) Due to downward reclassifications, the deletion of 3.0 FTE Program Manager allocations and the addition of 3.0 FTE Fiscal Manager allocations in Health and Human Services Agency (specifically the Finance and Administration Unit) - the competitive recruitment and selection process is being waived by the Director of Human Resources at the request of the appointing authority in accordance with Personnel Rule 507.1.1;

b) Due to an upward reclassification, the deletion of 1.0 FTE Health Program Manager allocation and the addition of 1.0 FTE Program Manager allocation in the Health and Human Services Agency; and c) Abolishment of the Health and Human Services Agency department-specific Health Program Manager classification; and

2) Waive the requirement for filling the Program Manager position through a competitive examination process, allowing the current incumbent to be appointed to the position as provided for in Section

507.1.2 of the Personnel Rules.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Resolution 2-23-21, 2. B - Approved Blue Route 2-23-21, 3. Executed Resolution 217-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass